

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL G. ADAMS, SECRETARY OF STATE

1428670.09

Fee Receipt: \$8.00

mmoore NAOI

Michael G. Adams **Kentucky Secretary of State** Received and Filed: 2/10/2025 1:59 PM

Division of Business Filings Business Filings

Articles of Incorporation

NAI

P.O. Box 718, Frankfort, KY 40602	Non-profit Corporation Please note: This form does not automatically confer tax-exempt status. For additional information, contact the Internal Revenue Service prior to filing the Articles of Incorporation.					
(502) 564-3490						
Pursuant to KRS 14A and	KRS 273,	, the undersigned hereby	forms a nonprofit	corporation and for that pur	pose sets for	th the following:
Article I: The name of the	corporatio	_{n is} <u>Ignite Outreach</u>	ı Inc.			·
Article II: The purpose for	which the	corporation is organized	is The purpose of this org	ganization includes, but is not limited to: S	erving the communi	ty and helping with
				ganization that will be focus		
Article III: The name of the	e registere	d agent is Northwest	Registered A	gent LLC		·
and the street address of	the corpor	ation's initial registered of	ffice in Kentucky is	S		
212 N. 2nd St.STE 100			Richmond	KY	40475	
Street Address (No Post Office Box Numbers)			City	State	Zip Code	
Article IV: The mailing addres	ss of the cor	rporation's principal office is				
1775 Love Ridge Road			Chaplin	KY	40012	
Street or P.O. Box Number			City	State	Zip Code	
Article V: The number of c	directors (n	ninimum of three (3) requ	ired) constituting t	the initial board of directors	_{is} 4	
				I board of directors are as fo		
James Humes		ove Ridge Road	corve de trie milia	Chaplin	KY	40012
Name		P.O. Box Number		City	State	Zip Code
Brandon Shake	1775 l	_ove Ridge Road		Chaplin	KY	40012
Name	_	P.O. Box Number		City	State	Zip Code
Diane Case	1775 Love Ridge Road			Chaplin	KY	40012
Name	Street or P.O. Box Number			City	State	Zip Code
Article VI: The name and	mailing ad	dress of the incorporator	is			
Nat Smith on behalf of Northwest Registered Agent LLC	212 N	. 2nd St.STE 100		Richmond	KY	40475
Name		dress or P.O. Box Number	•	City	State	Zip Code
				•		•
Name	Street Ad	dress or P.O. Box Number		City	State	Zip Code
/A daliti a mal auti alaa mat ima	! . 4 4 .					
(Additional articles not inc	consistent	with law may be stated in t	ne space below or	additional pages may be atta	cnea and inco	orporated by reference.)
Please see attache	ed					
☐ If checked, this is a ve	teran-owi	ned business as defined b	ov KRS 14A.1-070((45) (Include copies of DD-2	14 forms or	active duty military IDs
•			•	umbers, dates of birth, and		•
and military ID images wi	II not be a	vailable for public view a	nd will be destroy	ed after verification by the	Secretary of	State).
Check, if applicable: I	☐ This ent	tity is a retailer of authoriz	zed vapor products	s as defined by KRS 438.30	5(2).	
		•		-	()	
/We declare under penalty o	f perjury un	der the laws of the state of K	-		00/40/04	
/			Nat Smith on behalf of Northwest Registered Agent LLC		02/10/2025	
Signature of Incorporator			Print Name & Title Date			
Northwest Registe		ent LLC	_, consent to serve a	s the registered agent on beha	If of the corpora	ation.
Print Name of Registered A	gent				00/10/15	
- Japlar / Vena				n, Authorized Representative		
Signature of Registered Agent			Print Name &Title		Date	

Directors Continued: Crystal Humes Address:

1775 Love Ridge Road, Chaplin, KY 40012

Officers:

President: James Humes

Address:1775 Love Ridge Road, Chaplin, KY 40012

Secretary: Crystal Humes

Address: 1775 Love Ridge Road, Chaplin, KY 40014

Treasurer: Brandon Shake

Address: 1775 Love Ridge Road, Chaplin, KY 40012

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by any organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for the public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principle office of the organization is then located, exclusively for the purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.